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No. THSTI/S&P/REOI/02/25-26                                            Dated:29.08.25 

2nd CORRIGENDUM 

 

Ref.: REOI No. THSTI/S&P/REOI/02/25-26 dt. 20th August 25. 

Name of Work/Services: Development of a novel monoclonal antibody: Process 
development and GMP manufacturing of drug substance and drug product for 
Investigational New Drug. 

 

Consequent to the Pre-EOI meeting held with prospective bidders on 27.08.2025 and the 
written queries received on 28.08.2025, which require further examination and 
clarifications, it has been considered appropriate to allow additional time. Accordingly, the 
following amendments are incorporated in the REOI document under the Schedule for 
Expression of Interest: 
 

S. No. Particulars 
Existing Date & 
Time 

Revised Date & 
Time 

1 
Last date to notify amendment 
in the EOI 

01.09.2025 at 
1800 Hrs 

08.09.2025 at 
1800 Hrs 

2 
Start date and time of submission 
of EOI 

02.09.2025 at 1100 
Hrs 

09.09.2025 at 1100 
Hrs 

3 
Last date and time for 
submission of EOI 

10.09.2025 at 
1100 Hrs 

17.09.2025 at 
1100 Hrs 

4 Date and time of opening of EOI 
10.09.2025 at 15:30 
Hrs 

17.09.2025 at 15:30 
Hrs 

 
 

                                                                Sd/- 
   Administrative Officer (S&P)  

 


