No. THSTI/S&P/REOI/02/25-26

Dated:29.08.25

2nd CORRIGENDUM

Ref.: REOI No. THSTI/S&P/REOI/02/25-26 dt. 20th August 25.

Name of Work/Services: Development of a novel monoclonal antibody: Process development and GMP manufacturing of drug substance and drug product for Investigational New Drug.

Consequent to the Pre-EOI meeting held with prospective bidders on 27.08.2025 and the written queries received on 28.08.2025, which require further examination and clarifications, it has been considered appropriate to allow additional time. Accordingly, the following amendments are incorporated in the REOI document under the **Schedule for Expression of Interest:**

S. No.	Particulars	Existing Date &	Revised Date &
		Time	Time
1	Last date to notify amendment	01.09.2025 at	08.09.2025 at
	in the EOI	1800 Hrs	1800 Hrs
2	Start date and time of submission	02.09.2025 at 1100	09.09.2025 at 1100
	of EOI	Hrs	Hrs
3	Last date and time for	10.09.2025 at	17.09.2025 at
	submission of EOI	1100 Hrs	1100 Hrs
4	Date and time of opening of EOI	10.09.2025 at 15:30	17.09.2025 at 15:30
		Hrs	Hrs

Sd/-Administrative Officer (S&P)